8.PROCEDURE OF SELECTION:-  Selection will be made in two successive stages i.e., (i) 
Written Examination and (ii) Oral Test in the shape of an Interview. (For further details please 
refer paragraph 22(b) of the ‘Instructions, etc. to candidates’). 

9.EXAMINATION FEE:- Rs.125/- (Rupees One Hundred and twenty five only) Examination fees should 
be paid only through any one of the post offices listed in Annexure III of Information Brochure.  
Candidates (other than those who apply Online) should inform their OMR application Number 
to the Counter Clerk of the Post Office for obtaining the Postal Receipt.

[...]

evidence for Tamil Medium from the Institution where they have studied the prescribed 
qualifications,  as mentioned in para 15 of the Commission’s 'Instructions, etc. to candidates' 
and item 26 under part–II of Information Brochure along with a Postal Receipt to the value of 
Rs.125/- (Rupees One Hundred and twenty five only) pasted in the column provided in the 
application, unless exemption of fee is claimed. Information relating to debarment by any 
recruiting agency, criminal or any disciplinary proceedings initiated or finalised should be 
furnished along with this application.